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I.4  Important Contacts 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact your OBA budget analyst with any questions you have about the budget 
submission requirements or other issues that arise, as they are your main contact for all questions. If you 
need specific help regarding an issue listed below, please make sure to copy your OBA analyst on any 
communications with related contacts. 
 

TOPIC CONTACT E-MAIL 

General Questions Your OBA Budget Analyst 

Budget Amendments Jeff Wulbrecht dlbudgethelp_dbm@maryland.gov 

BARS Questions Your OBA Budget Analyst 

Position Reconciliation and Salary 
Forecast Jeff Wulbrecht dlbudgethelp_dbm@maryland.gov 

Pay Plan Adjustments and New 
Classifications Jeff Wulbrecht jeff.wulbrecht@maryland.gov 

Salary Tables Jeff Wulbrecht jeff.wulbrecht@maryland.gov 
Personnel Classifications and Other 
Staffing Matters OPSB See OPSB contacts page.  

FMIS, RSTARS, and Accounting Questions GAD gad@marylandtaxes.gov 

DoIT Telecommunications Russell Mueller Russell.mueller@maryland.gov 

SEIF/State Agency Loan Program/Energy 
Performance Contracts Tom Jones 

 
tom.jones2@maryland.gov  

Vehicle Requests and DA-8 Forms Michelle Pack dlbudgethelp_dbm@maryland.gov 

DBM Fleet Administration Joe Consoli Joseph.consoli@maryland.gov 

Equipment Financing Tanya Mekeal tmekeal@treasurer.state.md.us  

DGS Lease Management Wendy Scott-
Napier wendy.scott-napier@maryland.gov  

DGS Operational Maintenance Courtney League Courtney.league@maryland.gov 

Local Aid Submissions Nathan Bowen Nathan.bowen@maryland.gov 

Indirect Cost Recovery and Reversion 
Reporting Michelle Pack dlbudgethelp_dbm@maryland.gov 

Org Charts Michelle Pack dlbudgethelp_dbm@maryland.gov 

Managing for Results Jennifer Spangler jennifer.spangler@maryland.gov 
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